

GAHC010222022024



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/5622/2024

PULAKESH KAKOTI
SON OF LATE BIPUL KAKOTI,
RESIDENT OF DERGAON TOWN, WARD NO.- 8,
P.O. AND P.S.- DERGAON,
DISTRICT- GOLAGHAT, ASSAM.

VERSUS

THE SECRETARY TO THE GOVT OF ASSAM HIGHER EDUCATION AND 3
ORS
HIGHER EDUCATION DEPARTMENT,
DISPUR, GUWAHATI-6.

2:THE DIRECTOR OF HIGHER EDUCATION
ASSAM
KAHILIPARA
GUWAHATI-19.

3:THE GOVERNING BODY
DKD COLLEGE
DERGAON
DIST.- GOLAGHAT.

4:THE PRINCIPAL
DKD COLLEGE
DERGAON
DIST.- GOLAGHAT

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. P J SAIKIA, B SHARMA,MS D DUTTA

Advocate for the Respondent : SC, HIGHER EDU,

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE N. UNNI KRISHNAN NAIR**

ORDER

Date : Date: 27.06.2025

Mr. S. Das, learned Standing Counsel, Higher Education Department, submits that he be granted 2(two) weeks' time to complete his instructions in the matter.

Prayer allowed.

Registry is directed to list this matter again after the ensuing summer vacation.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant