

GAHC010222022024



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/5622/2024

PULAKESH KAKOTI
SON OF LATE BIPUL KAKOTI,
RESIDENT OF DERGAON TOWN, WARD NO.- 8,
P.O. AND P.S.- DERGAON,
DISTRICT- GOLAGHAT, ASSAM.

VERSUS

THE SECRETARY TO THE GOVT OF ASSAM HIGHER EDUCATION AND 3
ORS
HIGHER EDUCATION DEPARTMENT,
DISPUR, GUWAHATI-6.

2:THE DIRECTOR OF HIGHER EDUCATION
ASSAM
KAHILIPARA
GUWAHATI-19.

3:THE GOVERNING BODY
DKD COLLEGE
DERGAON
DIST.- GOLAGHAT.

4:THE PRINCIPAL
DKD COLLEGE
DERGAON
DIST.- GOLAGHAT

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. P J SAIKIA, B SHARMA,MS D DUTTA

Advocate for the Respondent : SC, HIGHER EDU,

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NELSON SAILO**

ORDER

Date : 23-07-2025

Mr. PJ Saikia, learned counsel for the petitioner is said to have personal difficulty to appear before the Court today.

On a prayer made on his behalf, matter stands passed over for the day.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant